Hornick City Hall – April 8, 2024 Public Hearing – 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Mayor Scott Mitchell called the meeting to order at 6:34 pm. Clerk Lori Teel absent. Mayor Mitchell asked Scott Matthias to record the meeting minutes
- **a.** Roll Call: Holst, Matthias, Johnston; (Absent: Andresen, Bebee-deployment) Also present: Freddy Baker, Pam Young
- 2. Public Hearing: Mayor Mitchell opened the hearing at 6:35 pm. This is a Public Hearing for the Proposed Property Tax Levy for Fiscal Year 2025. Mayor Mitchell provided information regarding the new process for property tax levy. No citizens voiced an opinion for or against the Proposed FY25 Property Tax Levy. No oral or written comments were ever received after the notice was published and posted. Holst motion; Johnston second to close the Public Hearing. All for ... MC. Mayor Mitchell declared the Public Hearing closed at 6:42 pm.

3. Mayor Mitchell closed the meeting at 6:42 pm.		
Minutes of the meeting taken by Scott Matthias.		
APPROVED:	ATTEST:	
Scott Mitchell Mayor	Scott Matthias	